Council

Camden

Camden

Hackney

Hackney

Hackney

Hackney

Hackney

Hackney

Islington

Islington

Southwark

Southwark

Southwark

Southwark
Wandsworth

Barking and Dagenham
Barking and Dagenham
Barking and Dagenham
Barnet

Barnet

Barnet

Barnet

Barnet

Barnet

Barnet

Barnet

Bexley

Bexley

Bexley

Bexley

Brent

Bromley

Bromley

Croydon

Croydon

Ealing

Ealing

Ealing

Ealing

Ealing

Ealing

Ealing

Haringey

Haringey

Harrow

Harrow

Havering

Havering

Havering

Havering

Havering

Hillingdon

Merton

Merton

Merton

Redbridge

Richmond Upon Thames
Richmond Upon Thames
Richmond Upon Thames
Richmond Upon Thames
Richmond Upon Thames
Richmond Upon Thames
Sutton

Sutton

Sutton

Sutton

Sutton

Sutton

Name and address

Playing Fields, Edgewarebury Lane, HA8 8QP
Mornington Sports Gym, Arlington Road, NW1 7HP

10 Marlborough Avenue

Kingsland Road/Hare Walk

Millfields Road

76-80 Bridport Place

55 Daubeney Road

10 Rushmore Road

Moorfields School site, Bunhill Road
Land by Hugh Myddleton Primary School
Surrey Quays Road, SE16

Alice Street, SE1

Canada Water Site SE16

Rotherhithe Street/Salter Road

Falcon Park

Frizlands Allotments, Romford Road

51 Pasture Road

24 Fossway

Hendon Football Club Stadium
Curriculum Centre, Byng Road

Stanley Road Playing Fields, East Finchley
Friern Barnet Sewage Works, Pinkham Way
Church Farm House, Grey Hound Hill
Land by Northway School

Land by Broadfields School

Former use of land
Playing fields

Gym

Garden

Land adjoining dentist
Unused shed

Cleared space

Ex youth offending site
Hackney Homes property
School land

School land

Docks

Car park

Brownfield site

Open space

Park

Allotment

Open space

Amenity green
Stadium

Training centre
Football Pitch
Sewage works land
Museum garden
School land

School land

Warren Shawe and and Springwood Crescent junctic Playground

Parkside Cross

Golden Acre, Hurst Road

Perry Street, Crayford

Howbury Site, Slade Green Road
Charteris Road

The Laurels, Norheads Lane
Rye Crescent, Orpington

25 Godstone Road

38/42 Highbury Avenue

52 Belvue Road

102 Greatdown Road

86-90 Studley Grange Road

134 Horsenden Lane South
Greenford broadway

Dovehouse Court, Yeading Green
Broadmead Road

Saltram Close, Haringey

45 Claremonth Road

Former allotment hut
Alleyway into public space
Playing fields

Playing fields

Sports centre

Open space, drainage
Open space

Verge

Wasteland

Wasteland

Overgrown land

Waste land and car park
Grassy area

Car park

Court

Strip of land

Playground

Open space

Land by Bryon Park Neighbourhood Resource Centr Open air swimming pool

Canning Road and George Gange Road
Wingletye Lane and Maywin Crescent
Address unknown

Ferry Lane

Camborne Avenue

Tyrsal Close

Heacham avenue/Ickenham High Road
SW19 7BL

SW19 7BL

55 All Saint's Road, SW19 1BU
Cranbrook Rise, llford

Nene Gardens, Hanworth

22 Norman Avenue

Various lands

Lower Grove Road, Richmond

1 Prince's Road, Teddington

291 Waldegrave Road

Middleton Road, Morden

48 St James Road

7 Acre Lane

12 Wellfield Gardens

Open space
Grassy area
Grassy area
Industrial area
Grassy area
Grassy area

Ruislip Canal Feeder
Gardens

Gardens

Car park

Sports ground
Unused vacant land
Unused vacant land
Unused vacant land
Unused vacant land
Unused vacant land
Amenity area
Playing fields
Garden

Garden

Garden

Hillside Cottages, Carshalton Road, Woodmansterne Grazing land

Merrymeet, Woodmansterne

Grazing land

Amount received
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
£5,000
£500,000
£67,500
£2,861,000
£1,000,000
£305,500
£8,352,565
£2,868,000
£13,300,000
£750,000
£16,700,000
Transaction ongoing
£40,000
£3,428,949
£11,890
£5,000
Transaction ongoing
£627,000
Transaction ongoing
£12,084,200
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
£285,000
£19,000
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
£237,000
£106,100
£3,000
£36,000
£4,000
£35,000
£65,000
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
£651,850
£13,850
£1,400,000
£461,029
£256,000
£45,000
£127,489
£300,000
£20,000
£3,600
£97,625
£59,100
£162,500
£90,000
£228,000
£3,600
£0
£216,000
Transaction ongoing
Transaction ongoing
£975,000
£7,000
£900
£7,140
£20,107
£50,000

Size (m2) Buyer (if known)

44,100
930

39

359

13

728
1,254

4,220 Southern Housing Group
637 Notting Hill Home Ownership Ltd
7,000 BDW Trading
1,000 GC Bankside LLP
6,500 BDW Trading
810
965 To be turned into a depot
17,482 Housing developer
74
30
18,000
32,374 Noah's Arc Children's Hospice
10,000
50,261 North London Waste Authority
3,000
15,134
17,692
837
111 Horticultural society
62
48,500
80,000 Redrow Homes
817
2,300
1,254 Broomleigh Housing Association
20 Affinity Sutton Housing Association
1,000 Residents
88
32
266
282

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

1400 Shian Housing Association and Pro\
54 Resident
2,510 TLC Group Ltd
592 One Housing Group Ltd
1,295 Architectural Properties UK Ltd
1,416
3,642 Union Railways
1,335 Samsen Ltd
145 LPA recievers
3,590 CalaHomes Ltd
Residents
Residents
240 Governor Properties
45,918 Frenford Youth Club
1130 Richmond upon Thames Churches °
52 Resident
4330 Various
680
290
240
22600 Merton Borough
164 Resident
20 Resident
108 Resident
3600 Resident
8380 Resident
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£68,892,494 471,902
* NB - many councils refus¢
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