Council	Name and address	Former use of land	Amount received	Size (m2)	Buyer (if known)		
Camden	Playing Fields, Edgewarebury Lane, HA8 8QP	Playing fields	Transaction ongoing				
Camden	Mornington Sports Gym, Arlington Road, NW1 7HP	Gym	Transaction ongoing	930			
Hackney	10 Marlborough Avenue	Garden	£5,000	39			
Hackney	Kingsland Road/Hare Walk	Land adjoining dentist	£500,000	359			
Hackney	Millfields Road	Unused shed	£67,500	13			
Hackney	76-80 Bridport Place	Cleared space	£2,861,000	728			
Hackney	55 Daubeney Road	Ex youth offending site	£1,000,000	1,254			
Hackney	10 Rushmore Road	Hackney Homes property	£305,500				
Islington	Moorfields School site, Bunhill Road	School land	£8,352,565		Southern Housing Group		
Islington	Land by Hugh Myddleton Primary School	School land	£2,868,000		Notting Hill Home Ownership Ltd		
Southwark	Surrey Quays Road, SE16	Docks	£13,300,000		BDW Trading		
Southwark	Alice Street, SE1	Car park	£750,000		GC Bankside LLP		
Southwark	Canada Water Site SE16	Brownfield site	£16,700,000		BDW Trading		
Southwark	Rotherhithe Street/Salter Road	Open space	Transaction ongoing				
Wandsworth	Falcon Park	Park	£40,000		To be turned into a depot		
Barking and Dagenham	Frizlands Allotments, Romford Road	Allotment	£3,428,949		Housing developer		
	51 Pasture Road		£11,890				
Barking and Dagenham		Open space					
Barking and Dagenham	24 Fossway	Amenity green	£5,000				
Barnet	Hendon Football Club Stadium	Stadium	Transaction ongoing				
Barnet	Curriculum Centre, Byng Road	Training centre	£627,000		Noah's Arc Children's Hospice		
Barnet	Stanley Road Playing Fields, East Finchley	Football Pitch	Transaction ongoing		N. (1.1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
Barnet	Friern Barnet Sewage Works, Pinkham Way	Sewage works land	£12,084,200		North London Waste Authority		
Barnet	Church Farm House, Grey Hound Hill	Museum garden	Transaction ongoing				
Barnet	Land by Northway School	School land	Transaction ongoing				
Barnet	Land by Broadfields School	School land	Transaction ongoing				
Barnet	Warren Shawe and and Springwood Crescent junction	,,,	£285,000				
Bexley	Parkside Cross	Former allotment hut	£19,000	111	Horticultural society		
Bexley	Golden Acre, Hurst Road	Alleyway into public space	Transaction ongoing	62			
Bexley	Perry Street, Crayford	Playing fields	Transaction ongoing	48,500			
Bexley	Howbury Site, Slade Green Road	Playing fields	Transaction ongoing	80,000	Redrow Homes		
Brent	Charteris Road	Sports centre	Transaction ongoing	817			
Bromley	The Laurels, Norheads Lane	Open space, drainage	Transaction ongoing	2,300			
Bromley	Rye Crescent, Orpington	Open space	£237,000	1.254	Broomleigh Housing Association		
Croydon	<u> </u>	Verge	£106,100		Affinity Sutton Housing Association		
Croydon	38/42 Highbury Avenue	Wasteland	£3,000		Residents		
Ealing	52 Belvue Road	Wasteland	£36,000				
Ealing	102 Greatdown Road	Overgrown land	£4,000				
Ealing	86-90 Studley Grange Road	Waste land and car park	£35,000				
Ealing	134 Horsenden Lane South	Grassy area	£65,000				
Ealing	Greenford broadway	Car park	Transaction ongoing				
Ealing	Dovehouse Court, Yeading Green	Court					
•	Broadmead Road		Transaction ongoing				
Ealing		Strip of land	Transaction ongoing		Ohion Hausian Association and Day		
Haringey	Saltram Close, Haringey	Playground	£651,850		Shian Housing Association and Prov		
Haringey	45 Claremonth Road	Open space	£13,850		Resident		
Harrow	Land by Bryon Park Neighbourhood Resource Centr		£1,400,000		TLC Group Ltd		
Harrow	Canning Road and George Gange Road	Open space	£461,029		One Housing Group Ltd		
Havering	Wingletye Lane and Maywin Crescent	Grassy area	£256,000		Architectural Properties UK Ltd	[1]	
Havering	Address unknown	Grassy area	£45,000				
Havering	Ferry Lane	Industrial area	£127,489		Union Railways		
Havering	Camborne Avenue	Grassy area	£300,000		Samsen Ltd		
Havering	Tyrsal Close	Grassy area	£20,000		LPA recievers		
Hillingdon	Heacham avenue/Ickenham High Road	Ruislip Canal Feeder	£3,600	3,590	CalaHomes Ltd		
Merton	SW19 7BL	Gardens	£97,625		Residents		
Merton	SW19 7BL	Gardens	£59,100		Residents		
Merton	55 All Saint's Road, SW19 1BU	Car park	£162,500	240	Governor Properties		
Redbridge	Cranbrook Rise, Ilford	Sports ground	£90,000		Frenford Youth Club		
	Nene Gardens, Hanworth	Unused vacant land	£228,000		Richmond upon Thames Churches		
Richmond Upon Thames		Unused vacant land	£3,600		Resident		
Richmond Upon Thames		Unused vacant land	£0		Various		
Richmond Upon Thames	Lower Grove Road, Richmond	Unused vacant land	£216,000				
		Unused vacant land	Transaction ongoing				
		Amenity area	Transaction ongoing				
Sutton	Middleton Road, Morden	Playing fields	£975,000	-	Merton Borough		[2]
Sutton	48 St James Road	Garden	£975,000 £7,000		Resident		الا
Sutton	7 Acre Lane		£7,000 £900		Resident		
		Garden					
Sutton	12 Wellfield Gardens	Garden	£7,140		Resident		
Sutton	Hillside Cottages, Carshalton Road, Woodmansterne		£20,107		Resident		
Sutton	Merrymeet, Woodmansterne	Grazing land	£50,000	8380	Resident		

	£68,892,494	471,902		
* NB - many councils refuse				

1. daveye01: through all means 2. daveye01: IF not detected